503448747 08/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3495372

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NICHOLAS JOHN GARRETT	08/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC.
Street Address:	2460 AURORA ROAD
City:	MELBOURNE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32935

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14833471

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 352-375-8100

Email: GLD@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: GWENDOLYN L. DANIELS

Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRO.100CXC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GWENDOLYN L. DANIELS	
SIGNATURE:	/GWENDOLYNLDANIELS/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Exec-Assign#page1.tif source=Exec-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 503448747 REEL: 036401 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in for which an application for United States Letters Patent was signed by me as dated below.

entitled, <u>Improved Lock Pin and Bolt Construction for Securing Doors and Other Closures</u> (the "Invention").

WHEREAS, by virtue of my employment/appointment with SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC., I am obligated to assign any rights in the said invention to SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC. or its designee;

WHEREAS, SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC. has designated SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC., existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 2460 Aurora Road, Melbourne, Florida 32935, to be the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

WHEREAS, SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said SHADE RIVER OUTFITTERS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand this 20 day of
Sign	ed C
	Nicholas John Garrett
Address:	3514 284 th Street
	Branford, Florida 32008
State of Florida)	
County of)	
On this 20th day of Augus	, 2015, personally appeared before me the
above-named NICHOLAS JOHN GARR	ETT, to me known to be the person described in the
foregoing instrument, who executed the f	oregoing instrument, and who acknowledged the same
to be his/her free act and deed in and for the	he purposes set forth in said instrument
	Marey Rec Largo Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	
MARY ANN LAMPP MY COMMISSION # EE 832059 EXPIRES: September 10, 2016 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF COLUMNO: Q The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 200 The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 200 day of 1495 above as John Gamerre. Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public Personally Known OR Produced Identification Type of Identification Produced Theorem

Page 2 of 2